
Rank School Name School Board Average French French Math Problem Math Logic IMSE

Scores Writing Reading Solving

2 Internationale de Montréal CSDM 87,4% 86,5% 84,3% 92,5% 86,3% 5

3 Terre des jeunes CSMÎ 86,4% 90,9% 85,8% 83,8% 85,1% 5

4 Le Plateau CSDM 85,8% 89,8% 82,9% 87,6% 82,8% 10

5 Les Trois-Soleils CSDL 84,8% 85,1% 80,6% 88,8% 84,6% 1

6 Fernand-Seguin CSDM 84,6% 85,7% 79,8% 89,5% 83,3% 7

7 Notre-Dame-du-Foyer CSDM 84,4% 84,3% 81,9% 87,7% 83,7% 5

8 Guy-Drummond CSMB 83,8% 79,8% 78,4% 92,6% 84,4% 4

9 Ahuntsic Annexe CSDM 83,5% 83,9% 80,3% 87,6% 82,1% 6

10 Petits Chanteurs du Mont-Royal CSDM 83,5% 80,7% 78,5% 86,3% 88,4% 6

11 Saint-Fabien CSDM 82,8% 81,7% 81,9% 87,5% 80,1% 3

12 Prés fleuris CSMÎ 82,8% 84,6% 80% 83,7% 83% 4

13 Jonathan-Wilson CSMB 82,6% 81,2% 80,3% 88,6% 80,3% 1

14 Saint-Antoine-Marie-Claret CSDM 82,6% 89,7% 82,1% 85,4% 73,1% 9

15 Beaconsfield CSMB 82,5% 82,5% 80,1% 86,6% 80,8% 1

16 Saint-Pierre-Claver CSDM 82,5% 78,2% 81,1% 86,9% 83,8% 7

17 Saint-Barthélemy - Sagard CSDM 82,5% 85,8% 77,8% 86,2% 80,2% 8

18 Paul-VI CSDL 82,4% 83,2% 78,9% 86,2% 81,5% 2

19 Lambert-Closse CSDM 82,3% 84,8% 82,9% 85,1% 76,2% 7

20 Sainte-Scholastique CSMÎ 82,1% 77,3% 79,3% 82,9% 88,7% 5
Note:1：all the scores are the average schools of the test of the departement of education ；IMSE:Indice de milieu socio-économique

    2：School Board:CSDM - Montréal; CSMB - Marguerite-Bourgeoys;CSDL - Laval;

                                 CSMÎ - Seigneurie des Mille-Îles;CSDP - Des Patriotes;CSA - Des Affluents

    3：There are all 404 public primary school; source: la presse

2 Internationale de Montréal CSDM 87,4% 86,5% 84,3% 92,5% 86,3% 5

4 Le Plateau 85,8% 89,8% 82,9% 87,6% 82,8% 10

6 Fernand-Seguin 84,6% 85,7% 79,8% 89,5% 83,3% 7
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7 Notre-Dame-du-Foyer 84,4% 84,3% 81,9% 87,7% 83,7% 5

9 Ahuntsic Annexe 83,5% 83,9% 80,3% 87,6% 82,1% 6

10 Petits Chanteurs du Mont-Royal 83,5% 80,7% 78,5% 86,3% 88,4% 6

11 Saint-Fabien 82,8% 81,7% 81,9% 87,5% 80,1% 3

14 Saint-Antoine-Marie-Claret 82,6% 89,7% 82,1% 85,4% 73,1% 9

16 Saint-Pierre-Claver 82,5% 78,2% 81,1% 86,9% 83,8% 7

17 Saint-Barthélemy - Sagard 82,5% 85,8% 77,8% 86,2% 80,2% 8

19 Lambert-Closse 82,3% 84,8% 82,9% 85,1% 76,2% 7

8 Guy-Drummond CSMB 83,8% 79,8% 78,4% 92,6% 84,4% 4

13 Jonathan-Wilson 82,6% 81,2% 80,3% 88,6% 80,3% 1

15 Beaconsfield 82,5% 82,5% 80,1% 86,6% 80,8% 1

5 Les Trois-Soleils CSDL 84,8% 85,1% 80,6% 88,8% 84,6% 1

18 Paul-VI 82,4% 83,2% 78,9% 86,2% 81,5% 2

1 Val-des-Ormes CSMÎ 90,8% 91,4% 88,2% 91,3% 92,1% 2

3 Terre des jeunes 86,4% 90,9% 85,8% 83,8% 85,1% 5

12 Prés fleuris 82,8% 84,6% 80% 83,7% 83% 4

20 Sainte-Scholastique 82,1% 77,3% 79,3% 82,9% 88,7% 5


